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properties
Density@15°C 
Kin. viscosity@40°C 
Kin. viscosity@100°C 
viscosity Index
flash point(COC)
Pour point

Unit Test Method Values
ASTM D 4052
ASTM D 445
ASTM D 445
ASTM D 2270
ASTM D 92
ASTM D 97

g/ml
mm /s 2
mm /s

°C
°C

0,886 
320 
24
95 
280
-12

DESCRIPTION: 
They are prepared from premium quality mineral oils for use in gear and steering 
boxes that do not require additive oil and are recommended for oil in the API GL5 
service class. Since it does not contain EP additives, it does not damage the parts 
made of bronze and similar metal alloys in the gearbox.

PLACE OF USE: 
It can be applied in all gearboxes that operate in very light conditions and use pure 
mineral base oil. 

BENEFITS: 
• It does not contain excessive pressure additive. It does not harm yellow metals
  in gearboxes which are operated with pure base oil. 
• Contains anti-foaming additives. In this way, oil losses are prevented. 
• Since it stops foaming, it minimizes the oxidation of the oil. 
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• These characteristics are typical of current production. While future production will conform to ARIOIL specifications, these characteristics may vary.
• For further guidance on product health and safety, refer to the appropriate ARIOIL Product Safety Data Sheet.
• Dispose of the used oil at an authorized collection point. Do not discharge into drains, soil, or water.

SPECIFICATIONS:


