

PRODUCT DATE SHEET

ARGEAR ISO VG 320

DESCRIPTION:

They are prepared from premium quality mineral oils for use in gear and steering boxes that do not require additive oil and are recommended for oil in the API GL5 service class. Since it does not contain EP additives, it does not damage the parts made of bronze and similar metal alloys in the gearbox.

PLACE OF USE:

It can be applied in all gearboxes that operate in very light conditions and use pure mineral base oil.

BENEFITS:

- It does not contain excessive pressure additive. It does not harm yellow metals in gearboxes which are operated with pure base oil.
- Contains anti-foaming additives. In this way, oil losses are prevented.
- · Since it stops foaming, it minimizes the oxidation of the oil.

SPECIFICATIONS:

properties	Unit	Test Method	Values
Density@15°C	g/ml	ASTM D 4052	0,886
Kin. viscosity@40°C	mm /s 2	ASTM D 445	320
Kin. viscosity@100°C	mm /s	ASTM D 445	24
viscosity Index		ASTM D 2270	95
flash point(COC)	°C	ASTM D 92	280
Pour point	°C	ASTM D 97	-12

- These characteristics are typical of current production. While future production will conform to ARIOIL specifications, these characteristics may vary.
- For further guidance on product health and safety, refer to the appropriate ARIOIL Product Safety Data Sheet.
- Dispose of the used oil at an authorized collection point. Do not discharge into drains, soil, or water.



